' nereby certify :
Y that th )
tod - IS paper i
o ay with the (. g, Post ,p IS being depositeq
Mail addressed to th a .Servrce as 1st ¢
5 for Pafents e ASSlStant Commicci ass
o » PO. Box 14 Missioner
<313-145 1450, Alexandri v
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04 w3l U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEREE VA
0 WM& 03 -1 5- 2005 1 United States Patent and Trademark Office
. R:SHEE
e =7 o 2 0 (R
05 M -9 P M NLY i
FTﬁ tﬁa@ ocq:fmﬂm 1 02959480 attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Oy
€s
Glass Equipment Development, Inc. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No
9280 Dutton Drive N : GED Integrated Solutions, Inc
Twinsburg, OH 44087 ame: & 2 -
o internal
[ individual(s) [] Association Address:
] General Partnership ] Limited Partnership Street Address: 9280 Dutton Drive i
x3 Corporation-State (Ohio) City._ Twinsburg. - ?j\ =)
(] other = = o
- _ - State:_Ohio é‘: o
Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: ISA Zip: ?-3 _ , ‘ f
Execution Date(s) February 10, 2005 [[] Association  cCitizenship A
) . . -
Additional names of conveying parties attached? [:]Yes @No ] General Partnership Citizenship (’;\ ':: 2
] Limited Partnership ~ Citizenship P |
3. Nature of conveyance: o |
[Kl Corporation Citizenship Ohio i o] U’)
D Assignment D Merger
L—__I Other Citizenship
D Security Agreement B{] Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
D representative designation is attached: D Yes 1 No
Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Please see attached Please see attached
IAdditionaI sheet(s) attached? [X] Yes [_] No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Please see attached
5. Name & address of party to whom. correspondence | g Total number of applications and 17
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:
Name:.__George L. Pinchak
Internal Address: Watts Hoffmann Co LPA 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) $_680.00
|:| Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1100 Superior Avenue Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 1750 K] Enclosed
City.  Cleveland 8. Payment Information: /—\
State:  Ohio Zip:_ 44114-9518 a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers (-
Expiration Date
Phone Number: _216/241-6700 23-0630 8_8
FaxNumber:_216/241-8151 b Depoalt Account Nuber 23 &J
Email Address: gpinchak@wattshgf—f—..gom Authorized User Name
2 Y
9. Signatukre: é g S g 9 s kRIS
C Signature Date
George L, Pinchak, Reg. No. 37,697 Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signin sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
R!M R.fl Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
03/14/2005 GTONIT 0000142989

CHECK Refund -Total: $240.00

01 FC:8521
02 FC:8522

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003133 FRAME:

o
w
H
~  03/14/2005 6TOM{1 1 206978



EXHIBIT A

Glass Equipment and Development, Inc. Trademarks and associated U.S. and Canadian
Trademark Registrations and Applications:

Trademark

U.S. Registrations

G® (stylized)
LINEAR U® (stylized)
LINEAR SKIP® (stylized)
WIN IG®

WIN SYSTEM 1®
GED®

GEDUSA®

VALUE RENT®
INTERGRID®
WINFRAME®
WINDELETE®
WINGRID®

QCC® (and design)
ACE®

WINTRIM®
LEANNET®

REMAKENOW®

Registration No. Country
1,206,978 U.S.
1,402,891 U.S.
1,403,785 U.S.
1,976,701 U.S.
1,981,035 U.S.
2,008,673 U.S.
2,206,474 U.S.
2,238,444 U.S.
2,238,727 U.S.
2,252,590 U.S.
2,255,150 U.S.
2,268,322 U.S.
2,372,891 U.S.
2,497,592 u.s.
2,675,548 U.S.
2,757,073 U.S.
2,863,983 U.S.

REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0348

Issue Date

9/7/82
7/29/86
8/5/86
5/28/96
6/18/96
10/15/96
12/1/98
4/13/99
4/13/99
6/15/99
8/10/99
8/10/99
8/1/00
10/16/01
1/14/03
8/26/03

7/20/04

TRADEMARK



Trademark

L d

Canadian kegistrations/Aleications

GEDUSA®
GED®
WINFRAME®
WIN CUT®
WINDELETE®
WINGRID®

WIN SYSTEM 1®
WIN IG®
INTERGRID®
QCC® (and design)
WINTRIM®

LEANNET®

Registration No. Country Issue Date
TMAS519,853 Canada 11/25/99
TMAS521,285 Canada 1/11/00
TMAS528,242 Canada 5/24/00
TMAS530,290 Canada 7/20/00
TMAS32,237 Canada 9/6/00
TMAS35,924 Canada 10/26/00
TMAS536,922 Canada 11/8/00
TMAS38,370 Canada 12/6/00
TMAS45,592 Canada 5/25/01
TMASS52,515 Canada 10/17/01
TMA621,958 Canada 10/6/04
Not Yet Registered Canada NA

(Canadian Serial No. 1,132,680, filing date 3/1/02)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0349



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glass Equipment Development, Inc., a corporation of the state of Ohio,
having a place of business at 9280 Dutton Drive, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087-1967 (hereinafter
“Glass Equipment”) is the owner of all trademark rights, including the goodwill associated
therewith, of the trademarks and associated U.S. and Canadian registrations/applications listed in
Exhibit A (hereinafter “said trademarks”);

WHEREAS, Glass Equipment wishes to assign all rights, title and interest in and to said
trademarks, including the goodwill associated with said trademarks, to GED Integrated
Solutions, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 9280 Dutton
Drive, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087-1967 (hereinafter “GED”);

WHEREAS, GED wishes to be assigned all rights, title and interest in and to said
trademarks, including the goodwill associated with said trademarks, and including the right to
sue and recover damages and all other remedies for any past infringements of said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, Glass Equipment hereby assigns, transfers and
conveys to GED all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, including the goodwill
associate with said trademarks, and including the right to sue and recover damages and all other
remedies for any past infringements of said trademarks.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ASSIGNMENT: s “ I I S

GLASS EQUIPMENT DEVELOPMENT, INC.

o L

féphén T L\&g

[
Chief Financial ON

Trademark Assignment 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0350



State of Ohio . )
o ~)SS
County of R UMM T )

This Ijﬁﬂ day of February, 2005, before me personally came the above named Steve
Lang, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing patent rights
assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the
purpose therein set forth.

No lic

PEGGY L. TANNER
NOTARY PUBLIC
Residence - Summit County
Statewide Jurisdiction Ohio
Expires 6-23-2008

Trademark Assignment 2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/09/2005 REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0351



