Refund Ref: 03/14/2005 GTON11

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

0000142989

George L. Pinchak,

Reg. No.

Name of Person Signing

CHECK Refund Total: \$240.00

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0347

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

nereby certify that this paper is being deposited

EXHIBIT A

Glass Equipment and Development, Inc. Trademarks and associated U.S. and Canadian Trademark Registrations and Applications:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Country	Issue Date
U.S. Registrations			
G® (stylized)	1,206,978	U.S.	9/7/82
LINEAR U® (stylized)	1,402,891	U.S.	7/29/86
LINEAR SKIP® (stylized)	1,403,785	U.S.	8/5/86
WIN IG®	1,976,701	U.S.	5/28/96
WIN SYSTEM 1®	1,981,035	U.S.	6/18/96
GED®	2,008,673	U.S.	10/15/96
GEDUSA®	2,206,474	U.S.	12/1/98
VALUE RENT®	2,238,444	U.S.	4/13/99
INTERGRID®	2,238,727	U.S.	4/13/99
WINFRAME®	2,252,590	U.S.	6/15/99
WINDELETE®	2,255,150	U.S.	8/10/99
WINGRID®	2,268,322	U.S.	8/10/99
QCC® (and design)	2,372,891	U.S.	8/1/00
ACE®	2,497,592	U.S.	10/16/01
WINTRIM®	2,675,548	U.S.	1/14/03
LEANNET®	2,757,073	U.S.	8/26/03
REMAKENOW®	2,863,983	U.S.	7/20/04

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0348

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Country	Issue Date		
Canadian Registrations/Applications					
GEDUSA®	TMA519,853	Canada	11/25/99		
GED®	TMA521,285	Canada	1/11/00		
WINFRAME®	TMA528,242	Canada	5/24/00		
WIN CUT®	TMA530,290	Canada	7/20/00		
WINDELETE®	TMA532,237	Canada	9/6/00		
WINGRID®	TMA535,924	Canada	10/26/00		
WIN SYSTEM 1®	TMA536,922	Canada	11/8/00		
WIN IG®	TMA538,370	Canada	12/6/00		
INTERGRID®	TMA545,592	Canada	5/25/01		
QCC® (and design)	TMA552,515	Canada	10/17/01		
WINTRIM®	TMA621,958	Canada	10/6/04		
LEANNET®	Not Yet Registered (Canadian Serial No	Canada . 1,132,680, fili	NA ing date 3/1/02)		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glass Equipment Development, Inc., a corporation of the state of Ohio, having a place of business at 9280 Dutton Drive, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087-1967 (hereinafter "Glass Equipment") is the owner of all trademark rights, including the goodwill associated therewith, of the trademarks and associated U.S. and Canadian registrations/applications listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter "said trademarks");

WHEREAS, Glass Equipment wishes to assign all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, including the goodwill associated with said trademarks, to GED Integrated Solutions, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 9280 Dutton Drive, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087-1967 (hereinafter "GED");

WHEREAS, GED wishes to be assigned all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, including the goodwill associated with said trademarks, and including the right to sue and recover damages and all other remedies for any past infringements of said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, Glass Equipment hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to GED all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, including the goodwill associate with said trademarks, and including the right to sue and recover damages and all other remedies for any past infringements of said trademarks.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ASSIGNMENT: 2 10 05

GLASS EQUIPMENT DEVELOPMENT, INC.

Stephen J. Lang

Chief Financial Office

Trademark Assignment

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0350

State of Ohio)
6) SS
County of DummTT	_)

This 4 day of February, 2005, before me personally came the above named Steve Lang, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing patent rights assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Votaty/Pytolic

PEGGY L. TANNER
NOTARY PUBLIC
Residence - Summit County
Statewide Jurisdiction Ohio
Expires 6-23-2008

Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 03/09/2005

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0351